SYLVANIA Lamps
DUALescent™ T8 Universal Lamp
UL Type A+B
Specifications and Certifications
LED522R3   7-21
UL USC
LISTED

Warranty
 — 5-year
Ordering Guide
LED 12 T8 L 48 FG 8 XX AB
LED Wattage
12 Watts
Lamp
Type
Length 48 inches Frosted
Glass
CRI
8 = 82
Color Temperature
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
41 = 4100K
50 = 5000K
DUALescent™ Universal
T8, UL Type A+B
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation
Power
(W)
Base
Type Replaces
Input
Voltage
(V)
Average
Life
(hrs) CCT
Case
Qty
Typical
Lumens
(lm) CRI
Power
Factor
Bulb
Finish
DLC
Listed
40587 LED12T8L48FG830AB 12 Medium bi-pin G13 4ft T8 120-277V 50,000 3000K 25 1800 82 ≥ 0.90 Frosted Yes
40588 LED12T8L48FG835AB 12 Medium bi-pin G13 4ft T8 120-277V 50,000 3500K 25 1800 82 ≥ 0.90 Frosted Yes
40589 LED12T8L48FG841AB 12 Medium bi-pin G13 4ft T8 120-277V 50,000 4100K 25 1800 82 ≥ 0.90 Frosted Yes
40590 LED12T8L48FG850AB 12 Medium bi-pin G13 4ft T8 120-277V 50,000 5000K 25 1800 82 ≥ 0.90 Frosted Yes
Specifications & Lighting Data
Lamp Ballast
Current
(Amps)
System Power
(W)
System Lumens
(lm)
System Efficacy
(lm/W) No of Lamps
LED12T8L48FG8XXAB QHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN 0.24/0.11 28.0 3600 128 2
Energy Savings
Basic Product
Description LED Life (hrs) LED Lumens
Similar
Fluorescent (hrs)
Fluorescent
Lumens Watts Saved  Energy Savings*
LED Life vs
Fluorescent
LED12T8L48FG8XXAB (used as Type A) 50,000 1800 24,000 2600 28.2 $155.10 108%